

CHANGE ORDER

AIA DOCUMENT G701

OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD
OTHER

PROJECT: Fire Alarm Replacement at Brick Township High School and Various Schools
(name, address) 101 Hendrickson Avenue
Brick, NJ 08724-2599

CHANGE ORDER: GC-2
DATE: April 27, 2015
PROJECT NO. 2707
(ARCHITECT'S)
CONTRACT DATE: October 24, 2014
CONTRACT FOR: Electrical/Fire Alarm

TO: Electri-Tech Inc.
(name, address) 82 Tuckahoe Road
Dorothy, NJ 08317

Not valid until signed by the Owner Architect and Contractor.

The Contract is to be changed as follows:

Provide labor & materials for the installation of fire alarm devices and a fire damper in the existing dust collection system in the High School Wood Shop per the Brick Township Fire Inspector in the amount of \$2,684.34 as identified on Electri-Tech proposal dated 4/22/15. This work shall be performed on second shift so as to not interfere with the daily activities of the school.

Total amount to be added to the Contract is \$2,684.34

The original Contract Sum was.	\$1,029,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.	\$6,263.16
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was.	\$1,035,263.16
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of.	\$2,684.34
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be.	\$1,037,947.50

The Contract Time will be **unchanged** by . (0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is **Unchanged**

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by the Construction Change Directive.

DI CARA | RUBINO ARCHITECTS

ARCHITECT

30 GALESI DRIVE
WAYNE, NJ 07470


BY: ROBERT M. IAMELLO, AIA

DATE: APRIL 27, 2015

ELECTRI-TECH INC.

CONTRACTOR

82 TUCKAHOE ROAD
DOROTHY, NJ 08317


BY: ANDREW FITTY

DATE: 4/30/15

BRICK TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

OWNER

101 HENDRICKSON AVENUE
BRICK, NJ 08724-2599


BY: JAMES EDWARDS, BA

DATE:

CONTRACTORS COST BREAKDOWN

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
 CONTRACT # 0530-020-14-1004
 Brick Township Board of Education
 High School Fire Alarm
 Brick , NJ

Electri-Tech, Inc.
 DATE: 4/22/2015
 COR # CO-03
 DESCRIPTION: 2nd Shift Labor - Installation of Fire Alarm devices and Fire Damper in the dust collection system in the High School Wood Shop. As Per the Fire Inspector.

AMOUNT	UNIT	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL
Lot	1	Per attached sheet	\$727.15	\$727.15
		Sub Total Materials		\$727.15
		Sales Tax @ 0 %		\$0.00
		Sub Total Materials & Sales Tax		\$727.15
		Overhead & Profit @10 %		\$72.72
		Material Total		\$799.87

HOURS	BASE RATE	LABOR CLASSIFICATION	BENEFIT RATE	TOTAL BASE RATE	TOTAL
16	\$48.92	Electrical Journeymen	\$35.98	\$782.72	\$1,358.40
		Sub Total Labor		\$782.72	\$1,358.40
		Unemployment Taxes	12.39%		\$96.98
		FUCA	0.00%		\$0.00
		Commercial General Liability Insurance	2.46%		\$19.25
		Social Security / Medicare	7.65%		\$59.88
		Workman's Compensation Insurance	8.90%		\$69.66
		Sub Total Labor			\$1,604.17
		Overhead & Profit @ 15 %			\$240.63
		TOTAL LABOR			\$1,844.80

HOURS	EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION	RENTAL RATE	TOTAL
	Rental Equipment		\$0.00
	Sub Total Equipment		\$0.00
	Sales Tax @ 6 %		\$0.00
	Sub Total Equipment & Sales Tax		\$0.00
	Overhead & Profit @ 10 %		\$0.00
	TOTAL EQUIPMENT		\$0.00

			\$0.00
	Sub Total Subcontracts		\$0.00
	Overhead & Profit @ 10 %		\$0.00
	TOTAL SUBCONTRACTS		\$0.00
	Total Material		\$799.87
	Total Labor		\$1,844.80
	Total Equipment		\$0.00
	Total Subcontracts		\$0.00
		SUB TOTAL	\$2,644.67
	LESS DEDUCTS		\$0.00
	Bond	1.50%	\$39.67
		TOTAL PROPOSAL	\$2,684.34

Andrew Fuddy, Contract Manager

	CONTRACT # 0530-020-14-1004				COR#	Hours
	Raw Electrical Material & Labor Totals				\$727.1500	16.00
Size	Material Description	Qty.	Unit	Material	Mat'l Tot	Lab.Tot.
	14" Round Fire Damper	1	ea	\$143.75	\$143.75	3.00
	14" Round Duct Connector Sleeves	2	ea	\$56.00	\$112.00	2.00
	Foil Tape	1	ea	\$13.00	\$13.00	0.50
	Rate Anticipation Detectors - ET Series	2	ea	\$115.00	\$230.00	2.00
	WP single gang surface box w/ blank cover	2	ea	\$11.00	\$22.00	0.50
	Notifier FMM - Monitor Module	2	ea	\$48.00	\$96.00	2.00
	4" Square Box	2	ea	\$2.00	\$4.00	0.50
	1/2 Seal Tight	6	ft	\$0.75	\$4.50	0.15
	1/2" Seal Tight Connectors	2	ea	\$3.00	\$6.00	0.10
	1/2" Greenfield	6	ft	\$0.40	\$2.40	0.15
	1/2" Greenfield Connector	2	ea	\$0.50	\$1.00	0.10
	16-2 Fire Alarm Cable	120	ft	\$0.50	\$60.00	2.00
	3/4 EMT	50	ft	\$3.50	\$17.50	2.00
	Misc Hangers	1	lot	\$15.00	\$15.00	
	Wall Penetrations	2	ea	\$0.00	\$0.00	1.00